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Lisa F. RACKNER
Direct (503} 595-3925
lisa@mcd-law.com

* February 7, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

ALJ Patrick Power
Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No, UM 1276

Dear Judge Power:

This letter is intended to serve as the Status Report requested in your Corrected Memorandum
issued on January 23, 2007, in which you requested that the parties confer on the remainder of
the schedule and that ldaho Power report to you the consensus.

All parties have conferred and request that the remaining schedule in the case remain intact
with one exception—the parties agree that the formulation of an issues list at this point in the
case would not be particularly helpful. For that reason the parties request that the February 16
date for filing issues lists be removed from the schedule. Accordingly, the parties agree that the
only two dates to remain on the schedule at this point in time should be:

April 2 Opening Comments

May 4 Closing Comments

- Lisa F. Rackner

LFR:knp
cc: Service List
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correct copy'of the foregoing document in
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indicated below.

Susan K. Ackerman
susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net

Lowrey R. Brown
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
jason@oregoncub.org

Ann L. Fisher
AF Legal & Consulting Services
energlaw@aol.com

Natalie Hocken

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah Ste 1800
Portland, OR 97232
natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com

Robert D. Kahn
NW Independent Power Producers
rkahn@nippe.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1278)

Laura Beane

PacifiCorp

825 NE Muitnomah Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97232
laura.beane@pacificorp.com

John Demoss
turbineone@earthlink.net

Randall J. Falkenberg

RFI Consulting Inc.

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Rd

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

J. Richard George

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St TWTC 1301
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Steven Weiss
Northwest Energy Coalition

steve@nwenergy.org

McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204
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Idaho Power Company

Rates & Regulatory Affairs

2 John R. Gale Portland General Electric
rgale@idahopower.com 121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
3 Portland, OR 97204
Sandra D. Holmes pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com
4 sholmes@idahopower.com
Irion Sanger
5 Barton L. Kline Davison Van Cleve PC
bkline@idahopower.com 333 SW Taylor Ste 400
6 Portland, OR 97204
Karl Bokenkamp ias@dvciaw.com
7 kbokenkamp@idahopower.com
Michael T. Weirich
8 Lisa D. Nordstrom Department of Justice
Inordstrom@idahopower.com Regulated Utility & Business Section
9 1162 Court St NE
Gregory W. Said Salem, OR 97301-4096
10 gsaid@idahopower.com michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
11 DATED: February 7, 2007.
13 L’W’L/‘E/{;‘FM . -
Lisa F. Rackner ' T
14
Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company
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